

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 427

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and F. Turner” and substitute “F. Turner, Cardin, Howard, McDonough, Nathan-Pulliam, and V. Turner”; in line 2, strike “Prevention” and substitute “Awareness”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 12 down through “course;” in line 16; strike beginning with “establishing” in line 25 down through “requirements;” in line 26; and in line 28, after “arrest” insert “awareness”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 30, strike “ANY” and substitute “A”; in the same line, strike “OR” and substitute “EMPLOYEE,”; and in the same line, after “EMPLOYEE” insert “, OR YOUTH SPORTS PROGRAM VOLUNTEER”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 10, strike the semicolon and substitute “, INCLUDING FAINTING, DIFFICULTY BREATHING, CHEST PAINS, DIZZINESS, AND ABNORMAL HEART RATE; AND”; strike in their entirety lines 11 and 12, inclusive; in line 13, strike “(III)” and substitute “(II)”; in lines 16 and 17, strike “: (I) RECEIVED” and substitute “RECEIVED”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 18 down through “SECTION” in line 20.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 26, inclusive; and in line 27, strike “(G)” and substitute “(E)”.

On page 5, in line 21, strike “(H)” and substitute “(F)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

(Over)

On page 5, strike beginning with “**FOR**” in line 24 down through “**UNDER**” in line 25 and substitute “**OF SUBSECTION (E) OF**”.

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 5 through line 7 on page 6, inclusive.

**AMENDMENT NO. 5**

On page 7, in line 3, strike the bracket; strike beginning with the bracket in line 4 down through “**ARREST**” in line 9; and strike beginning with “**OR**” in line 12 down through “**APPROPRIATE**” in line 13.